
                  MUHARRAM/SAFAR/RABI-UL-AWWAL  PROGRAMS  1447 AH | JUNE-SEPTEMBER 2025                        

In The Name Of Allah, The Beneficent, The Merciful. 
May the blessings of Allah be upon Prophet Muhammad (as) & his Holy Family.  

 

Upcoming Majalis Thu 7/31/2025 
Fri 8/1/2025 
Sat 8/2/2025 
Sun 8/3/2025 

Maghribain Jamaat Prayers 8:35pm 

Soz, Salaam, and Marsia 9:00pm 

Lecture by Maulana Mehboob Mehdi 9:30pm 

Mataam & Ziyarat 10:15pm 
 

 

Muharram is a period of religious significance for Shia Muslims across the globe as we commemorate the 
sacrifice of the grandson of Prophet Muhammad (saw), Hussain ibn Ali (as), in the lands of Karbala. 

Muharram is not only centered around sorrow but is also a time of community, unity and harmony, as we 
reflect on the themes of justice, love, generosity, and compassion to one another and to the Holy Prophet 
(saw) and his family. 

As we commemorate the martyrdom of Imam Hussain (as) during the upcoming months, the SANA 
administration humbly requests you observe the etiquettes of Majalis, at Bait ul Qayem.  
 

For convenience, safety, and comfort for all, 
please read and follow these guidelines: 

●​ PLEASE DRIVE SLOWLY IN & AROUND THE BUILDING, WATCH FOR CHILDREN. THE SPEED LIMIT IS 5 MPH. 
●​ LADIES, PLEASE USE THE MAIN LADIES ENTRANCE. 
●​ THE KITCHEN ENTRANCE IS FOR HANDICAPPED PEOPLE ONLY. 
●​ THE PROGRAMS WILL START AT 8:50 PM SHARP DURING THE FIRST 12 DAYS. PLEASE ARRIVE ON TIME. 
●​ PARENTS, PLEASE DO YOUR BEST TO KEEP YOUR CHILDREN FROM DISTURBING THE PROGRAM.  
●​ ABSOLUTELY NO FOOD OR BEVERAGES IN THE MAIN HALL. 
●​ PLEASE DISPOSE OF ALL TRASH PRIOR TO LEAVING. 
●​ SPONSORS ARE REQUESTED TO DISTRIBUTE PACKED TABAROOK INSTEAD OF SERVING DINNER. 
●​ PLEASE DO NOT SERVE CARBONATED BEVERAGES. 
●​ SPONSORS ARE REQUESTED TO DISPOSE OF ALL TRASH & ENSURE BQ IS CLEAN BEFORE LEAVING.  
●​ BAIT UL QAYEM IS THE HOUSE OF OUR 12th IMAM; IT IS OUR DUTY TO KEEP IT CLEAN & SAFE. 

 

SHIA ASSOCIATION OF NORTH AMERICA / BAIT UL QAYEM​
PO BOX 1722 DELRAN NJ 08075 

www.bqnj.org  - info@bqnj.org - (856) 389-4430 

http://www.bqnj.org
mailto:info@bqnj.org


SANA ADMINISTRATION HUMBLY REQUESTS YOUR ASSISTANCE & COOPERATION WITH THE ABOVE. 
 

Please support Bait ul Qayem 
 

Your financial contributions are needed to cover BQ’s operating expenses.   
 

The funds we collect during Muharram/Safar help meet the expenses for the entire year. 
 

Thank you so much for your generosity and continued support.  
 

​ ​ MAY ALLAH AND JANAB E SYEDA (AS) ACCEPT OUR SERVICES. AMEEN. 
 

Ways You Can Donate 

 

Donate via Debit / Credit Card / Google Pay / 
Apple Pay / Electronic Check 

https://bqnj.org/muharram-safar-donations 

Venmo: @Sana-Bq (1916) 

PayPal: http://paypal.me/bqnj 

Paper Check: SANA 
PO BOX 1722 
DELRAN NJ 08075 

Cash: Please see a member of the SANA 
Administration Team. 

Donate To Our Resident Aalim Program https://bqnj.org/raprogram 

 
 

 

https://bqnj.org/muharram-safar-donations
http://paypal.me/bqnj
https://www.bqnj.org/raprogram


 

Day Date Time Sponsored by: 
First 12 Days Majalis Lecture Series: Maulana Sagheer Hussain  

Fri June 27 / Muh 1 8:50 pm Mr. & Mrs. Javed Sadiq and Dr. & Mrs. Aziz Sadiq 
Sat June 28 / Muh 2 8:50 pm Mr. & Mrs. Talib Zaidi, Zaigham Zaidi, Zaki Zaidi, & Mr. & Mrs. Shaazan Zaidi  
Sun June 29 / Muh 3 8:50 pm Mr. & Mrs. Arif Karamali, Mr. Jawad Karamali and Mrs. Uzma Wali 
Mon June 30 / Muh 4 8:50 pm Mr. & Mrs. Shuja Ahsan and (Late) Mrs. Nikhat Abidi 
Tue July 1 / Muh 5 8:50 pm Mr. & Mrs. Nasir Alikhan, Mr. & Mrs. Shabir Alikhan & Mr. & Mrs. Asad Alikhan 
Wed July 2 / Muh 6 8:50 pm Mr. & Mrs. Vilayath Moosavi and Family 
Thu July 3 / Muh 7 8:50 pm Mr. & Mrs. Munir Kazmi and Kazmi Brothers 
Fri July 4 / Muh 8 8:50 pm Dr. & Mrs. Viqar Moosavi and Mr. Zayaan Moosavi 
Sat July 5 / Muh 9 8:50 pm Mr. & Mrs. Hussain Baqueri and Family. 
Sun July 6 / Muh 10 Ashura Mr. & Mrs. Murad Alikhan, Mr. & Mrs. Sadiq Alikhan, and  Dr. & Mrs. Kumail Alikhan 
Mon July 7 / Muh 11 8:50 pm Mr. & Mrs. Mohd Alikhan, Najam Alikhan & Vajahat Alikhan 
Tue July 8 / Muh 12 8:50 pm Dr. & Mrs. (Late) Sibte Rizvi, Mr & Mrs. Ahsan Kazmi, and Mr. & Mrs. Iqbal Haider & 

Family 
Dua-e-Kumayl Program & Majlis with Sheikh Bilal Hussain: 

From Karbala to Kufa 
Thu July 10 / Muh 14 7:00 pm  

Lecture Series: Hajj Jalal Moughania (English) 
Fri July 11 / Muh 15 8:45 pm Mr. & Mrs. Jameel Asghar Mr & Mrs. Muhammad Husain & Abbas Raza.  
Sat July 12 / Muh 16 8:45 pm Dr. Rehana Beg and Family 
Sun July 13 / Muh 17 8:45 pm Mr & Mrs. Sadaat Kazmi, Mr & Mrs Maratib Kazmi and Mr. & Mrs Atif Kazmi 

Dua-e-Kumayl Program & Majlis with Sheikh Bilal Hussain: 
Journey to Shaam 

Thu July 17 / Muh 21 7:00 pm  
4th Imam Martyrdom Lecture Series: Maulana Mehboob Mehdi al-Najafi 

Fri  July 18 / Muh 22 8:45 pm Drs. Nighat & Mesum Moosavi and Dr. & Mrs. Mujtaba Moosavi 
Sat July 19 / Muh 23 8:45 pm Drs. Mustafa & Anum Zaidi and Dr. & Mrs. Hussain Haider 
Sun July 20 / Muh 24 8:45 pm Mrs. Neena & Late Zafar Jafri. Asad, Fakkhar, Wajahat Jafri & Qasim Raza Family 
Mon July 21 / Muh 25 8:45 pm Mr. & Mrs. Amjad Hamid and Mr. & Mrs. Zahid Kazmi (Shahadath 4th Imam) 

Dua-e-Kumayl Program & Majlis with Sheikh Bilal Hussain: 
Yazid’s Court in Damascus 

Thu July 24 / Muh 28 7:00 pm  
Lecture Series: Syed Hussain Razavi (English) 

Fri July 25 / Muh 29 8:30 pm Drs. Azra and Mukhtar Haider 
Sat July 26 / Safar 1 1:00 pm Hussain Day at Masjid e Ali (AS) 
Sat July 26 / Safar 1 8:30 pm Mr. & Mrs. Hasheem Himmati, Mr. & Mrs. Reza Mehdi and Mr. & Mrs. Abbas Zaidi 
Sun July 27 / Safar 2 8:30 pm Mr. & Mrs. Imtiaz Moosavi and Mr. & Mrs. Misbah Hasan Zaidi 

Dua-e-Kumayl Program & Majlis with Maulana Muslim Chawla: 
Shahadat of Bibi Sakina (a.s) 

Thu July 31 / Safar 6 7:00 pm  
Lecture Series: Sayed Bilal Rizvi (English) 

Fri Aug 1 / Safar 7 8:30 pm Mr. & Mrs. Murtuza Hussain, Dr. Asad and Ms. Farwa Hussain 
Sat Aug 2 / Safar 8 8:30 pm Dr. & Mrs. Muhammad Muntazar Zaidi and Dr. & Mrs. Afzal Haider 
Sun Aug 3 / Safar 9 8:30 pm Darul Ilm School Students, Parents & Teachers 

Dua-e-Kumayl Program & Majlis with Sheikh Bilal Hussain: 
Release from Prison 

Thu Aug 7 / Safar 13 7:00 pm  
Lecture Series: Sheikh Azhar Nasser (English) 

Fri Aug 8 / Safar 14 8:30 pm Mr. & Mrs. Maqsood, Mr. & Mrs. Qasim Husain, and Mr. & Mrs. Sajid Saeed & Family 
Sat Aug 9 / Safar 15 8:30 pm Mr & Mrs. Naeem Kazmi, Mr. Mujtaba, Sarah, Saadia and Shaheera Kazmi 
Sun Aug 10/ Safar 16 8:30 pm Dr. & Mrs. Asad Sadiq and Dr. & Mrs. Zaki Sadiq 

Arbaeen Majalis Series:  Maulana Syed Abid Abbas Zaidi 
Mon  Aug 11 / Safar 17 8:30 pm Mr .& Mrs. Zaheer Jafry, Mr & Mrs. Qahim Moosavi and Mr. Abbas Reza 
Tue Aug 12 / Safar 18 8:30 pm Mr. & Mrs. Reza Shirazie, Mr. & Mrs. Aqil Hussain and Dr. & Mrs. Jafer Hasani 
Wed Aug 13 / Safar 19 8:30 pm Mrs. Asmath Moosavi and Family 
Thu Aug 14 / Safar 20 10:00 am Marhooma Maleka Moosavi                   (Amaal e Arbaeen & Majlis) 



Thu Aug 14 / Safar 20 8:30 pm Qureshi Family (Arbaeen)                                                                                                                            
Fri Aug 15 / Safar 21 8:30 pm Bokhari Family                                                                                                                                       
Sat Aug 16 / Safar 22 8:30 pm Mr. & Mrs. Waheed Jafry, Mr. & Mrs. Ahsan Jafry, and Mr. & Mrs. Zaheer Jafry 
Sun Aug 17 / Safar 23 8:30 pm Mr. &. Mrs. Waqar & Iqbal Bangash, Mr. & Mrs. Arshad Mirza, Mr. & Mrs. Ali Jafry, Nazia 

Akhtar 
Dua-e-Kumayl Program & Majlis with Sheikh Bilal Hussain: 

Arbaeen 
Thu Aug 21 / Safar 27 7:00 pm  

Martyrdom of Prophet Muhammad (SAW) & Imam Hasan (AS): Maulana Muslim Mehdi Chawla 
Fri Aug 22 / Safar 28 8:15 pm Mr. & Mrs. Asad Raza and Dr & Mrs. Mirza Bahbood 
Sat Aug 23 / Safar 29 8:15 pm Mr. & Mrs. Nusrat Jaffery, Mr. & Mrs. Mohd Baqr Siddiqui Family (Shahadath Prophet, 

2nd Imam) 
Sun Aug 24 / Safar 30 8:15 pm Mr. & Mrs. Muqaddas Sheikh and Mr. & Mrs. Muhammad Hussain 

Dua-e-Kumayl Program & Majlis with Sheikh Bilal Hussain: 
Release from Prison 

Thu Aug 28 / Rabi I 4 7:00 pm  
Lecture Series By: Sheikh Mahdi Dardashtian (English) 

Fri Aug 29 / Rab 5 8:00 pm Hussain Family, and Dr. Salma Alikhan           (Majlis e Eesale Sawab) 
Sat Aug 30 / Rab 6 8:00 pm Anjuman-e-Shahe Mardaan Annual Shab-Bedari 
Sun Aug 31 / Rab  7 8:00 pm Mr. & Mrs. Inayeth Alikhan        (Shahadat of 11th Imam) 

 
 


